
 

2013 GILMOUR ACADEMY PAUL 

PRIMEAU INVITATIONAL GIRLS GRAY 

5K 

GILMOUR ACADEMY 

Sep. 27, 2013 

67 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Gilmour Academy          74   10   11   12   19   22   30   46  20:18.8  0:18.8 

  2 Bay                     103    5   20   23   26   29   36   77  20:30.8  1:11.1 

  3 St. Joseph Academy      135    6   14   21   45   49   58       20:44.3  1:46.9 

  4 Aurora                  142    8   18   27   41   48   66   95  20:47.9  1:28.5 

  5 Rocky River             147    3   28   31   42   43   47   62  20:49.6  1:39.4 

  6 Solon                   153    1    4   38   53   57   68   76  20:48.4  2:16.0 

  7 No. Royalton            172    7   32   33   44   56   93   96  21:03.2  1:46.7 

  8 Chardon                 188    2    9   50   54   73   75   83  21:05.4  2:36.4 

  9 Kenston                 218   16   25   51   61   65   78   85  21:20.7  1:41.4 

 10 Strongsville            262   24   40   52   67   79   86   89  21:37.8  1:40.4 

 11 Avon Lake               274   34   39   59   60   82  106  107  21:41.9  1:27.2 

 12 Avon                    299   17   37   74   80   91   92  102  21:49.2  2:31.5 

 13 Green                   315   15   55   70   81   94   98  101  21:56.1  2:37.0 

 14 Mentor                  331   35   69   71   72   84   90   97  22:00.3  1:28.0 

 15 Lakeside                395   13   63  100  109  110  112  114  22:49.6  3:57.4 

 16 West Geauga             461   64   87   99  103  108  111  113  23:04.9  1:57.7 

 17 Brush                   530   88  104  105  116  117            24:58.2  5:59.8 

 18 Shaw                    593  115  118  119  120  121  122  123  30:26.0  7:08.1 

 

Incomplete Teams:  

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Gilmour Academy 

   10  Halle Markel, 12           20:10.9    6:31 

   11  Caitlin Whetstone, 11      20:13.5    6:31 

   12  Hannah Markel, 10          20:16.5    6:32 

   19  Madeleine Krakowiak, 12    20:23.5    6:35 

   22  Bree Zedar, 9              20:29.7    6:37 

   30  Catherine Dolohanty, 10    20:57.6    6:46 

   46  Sydney Hlifka, 9           21:27.6    6:55 

Total Time = 1:41:34.0     Total Places = 74 

 



2. Bay 

    5  Amanda Cusimano, 9         19:46.6    6:23 

   20  Olivia Bechtel, 10         20:25.9    6:35 

   23  Abby Christel, 10          20:37.0    6:39 

   26  Hallie Bechtel, 12         20:46.9    6:42 

   29  Alyse Arko, 12             20:57.6    6:46 

   36  Maddie Voiers, 11          21:08.6    6:49 

   77  Rose Mlakar, 9             22:21.7    7:13 

Total Time = 1:42:33.8     Total Places = 103 

 

3. St. Joseph Academy 

    6  Maggie Wagner, 9           19:51.3    6:24 

   14  Rachel McGuire, 12         20:18.9    6:33 

   21  Alesha Vovk, 12            20:26.7    6:36 

   45  Maddie Zimmerman, 12       21:26.4    6:55 

   49  Lauren Marconi, 11         21:38.2    6:59 

   58  Kathleen Butterfield, 10   21:50.5    7:03 

Total Time = 1:43:41.5     Total Places = 135 

 

4. Aurora 

    8  Samantha Grohe, 9          20:03.9    6:28 

   18  Deja Davis, 12             20:22.4    6:34 

   27  Dana Cassidy, 11           20:47.1    6:42 

   41  Deanna Calder, 12          21:13.6    6:51 

   48  Marissa Henderson, 9       21:32.4    6:57 

   66  Michela Palma, 11          22:02.1    7:06 

   95  Sammie Miller, 10          22:56.2    7:24 

Total Time = 1:43:59.2     Total Places = 142 

 

5. Rocky River 

    3  Anna Brandt, 9             19:39.2    6:20 

   28  Chloe Bierut, 10           20:54.4    6:45 

   31  Nora McKeown, 9            20:58.6    6:46 

   42  Ellen Corcoran, 12         21:16.9    6:52 

   43  Laura DeVito, 9            21:18.6    6:52 

   47  Clara Sandu, 10            21:28.1    6:56 

   62  Elise Pichola, 10          21:55.7    7:04 

Total Time = 1:44:07.7     Total Places = 147 

 

6. Solon 

    1  Louiza Wise, 10            19:33.5    6:19 

    4  Geneva Sandridge, 11       19:42.0    6:21 

   38  Julia Haiss, 12            21:10.9    6:50 

   53  Haley Guggenheim, 11       21:46.1    7:01 

   57  Erin Sandridge, 12         21:49.5    7:02 

   68  Cierra Haupert, 11         22:04.2    7:07 

   76  Emily Hansen, 9            22:18.4    7:12 

Total Time = 1:44:01.9     Total Places = 153 

 

7. No. Royalton 

    7  Ally Palmer, 12            20:02.0    6:28 

   32  Kaitlyn Dzuroff, 10        20:59.7    6:46 

   33  Isabella Kuzma, 10         21:01.4    6:47 

   44  Emily Butler, 9            21:23.9    6:54 

   56  Rachel Colonna, 12         21:48.7    7:02 

   93  Alma Radu, 12              22:54.5    7:23 

   96  Taylor Badamo, 10          23:01.9    7:26 

Total Time = 1:45:15.6     Total Places = 172 

 

8. Chardon 

    2  Samantha Stansbury, 11     19:37.7    6:20 

    9  Rachel Banks, 10           20:10.4    6:30 

   50  Rachel Lannon, 10          21:38.3    6:59 



   54  Madison Park, 9            21:46.5    7:01 

   73  Katrina Schneider, 9       22:14.1    7:10 

   75  Emma Urbic, 10             22:16.0    7:11 

   83  Rachel Wattleworth, 12     22:29.4    7:15 

Total Time = 1:45:26.9     Total Places = 188 

 

9. Kenston 

   16  Emma Dicker, 11            20:20.4    6:34 

   25  Kaitlin McGrath, 9         20:45.3    6:42 

   51  Allie Molnar, 12           21:40.5    7:00 

   61  Alexis Fleming, 11         21:55.3    7:04 

   65  Paige Palmer, 9            22:01.8    7:06 

   78  Emily McDonough, 10        22:23.7    7:13 

   85  Katie Reisinger, 11        22:30.4    7:16 

Total Time = 1:46:43.1     Total Places = 218 

 

10. Strongsville 

   24  Megan Bowman, 9            20:44.1    6:41 

   40  Libby Erdelac, 12          21:12.4    6:50 

   52  Katie Doyle, 9             21:45.4    7:01 

   67  Sarah Vapenik, 12          22:02.6    7:07 

   79  Maegan Powers, 9           22:24.4    7:14 

   86  Angelica Corrado, 11       22:30.7    7:16 

   89  Emily Blasko, 10           22:37.9    7:18 

Total Time = 1:48:08.8     Total Places = 262 

 

11. Avon Lake 

   34  Charlotte Ward, 11         21:01.5    6:47 

   39  Audrey Spensley, 10        21:11.5    6:50 

   59  Julia Jantz, 10            21:53.5    7:04 

   60  Katey Faber, 11            21:54.3    7:04 

   82  Allie Spensley, 10         22:28.7    7:15 

  106  Abby Francy, 11            23:45.0    7:40 

  107  Jessica Lambert, 12        23:47.4    7:40 

Total Time = 1:48:29.4     Total Places = 274 

 

12. Avon 

   17  Erin Laird, 10             20:21.7    6:34 

   37  Haley Parker, 9            21:10.3    6:50 

   74  Alexis Konya, 12           22:15.9    7:11 

   80  Kellie O'Keefe, 12         22:25.0    7:14 

   91  Maggie Fragapane, 12       22:53.1    7:23 

   92  Kayla Graham, 9            22:54.2    7:23 

  102  Claire Bickley, 10         23:27.7    7:34 

Total Time = 1:49:05.8     Total Places = 299 

 

13. Green 

   15  Alyssa Thomas, 10          20:19.1    6:33 

   55  Miriam Blaine, 10          21:48.0    7:02 

   70  Milica Mijatovic, 11       22:08.6    7:09 

   81  Lauren Hopkins, 9          22:28.4    7:15 

   94  Sydney Schmidt, 9          22:56.1    7:24 

   98  Julia Smith, 9             23:16.5    7:30 

  101  Jamie Shell, 12            23:26.0    7:34 

Total Time = 1:49:40.1     Total Places = 315 

 

14. Mentor 

   35  Elise Hanson, 10           21:02.1    6:47 

   69  Avery McGeary, 9           22:06.7    7:08 

   71  Ashley Elston, 11          22:10.6    7:09 

   72  Lindsey Iafelice, 12       22:12.2    7:10 

   84  Morgan Stewart, 9          22:30.0    7:15 

   90  Kayla Knowles, 12          22:38.8    7:18 



   97  Kelsey Reider, 10          23:03.8    7:26 

Total Time = 1:50:01.5     Total Places = 331 

 

15. Lakeside 

   13  Karen Barrientos, 12       20:16.7    6:32 

   63  Carlie Watt, 11            21:59.4    7:06 

  100  Megan Abrams, 11           23:24.5    7:33 

  109  Krista Severe, 10          24:13.5    7:49 

  110  Shyannne Cooper, 9         24:14.1    7:49 

  112  Abby Licate, 11            24:48.1    8:00 

  114  Kristen Steed, 10          25:12.6    8:08 

Total Time = 1:54:07.9     Total Places = 395 

 

16. West Geauga 

   64  Kristina Zerbe, 11         22:01.8    7:06 

   87  Tori Sargent, 12           22:34.7    7:17 

   99  Tianna Weist, 12           23:18.1    7:31 

  103  Natalie Poremba, 12        23:30.7    7:35 

  108  Shannon Stanforth, 9       23:59.4    7:44 

  111  Lilly Faulk, 12            24:32.2    7:55 

  113  Anni May, 10               25:06.5    8:06 

Total Time = 1:55:24.5     Total Places = 461 

 

17. Brush 

   88  Lauren McDermott, 11       22:36.5    7:18 

  104  Cache Fisher, 11           23:34.4    7:36 

  105  Siobhan McDermott, 11      23:41.8    7:39 

  116  Christina Pope, 12         26:21.9    8:30 

  117  Jasmine Bailey, 11         28:36.3    9:14 

Total Time = 2:04:50.8     Total Places = 530 

 

18. Shaw 

  115  Isis Smith, 9              25:45.8    8:19 

  118  Theresa Houze, 10          30:59.1   10:00 

  119  JaShay Cody, 9             31:15.2   10:05 

  120  Fredniqua Walker, 11       31:16.1   10:05 

  121  Sakeya Fitzpatrick, 10     32:53.8   10:37 

  122  Timera Lee, 9              36:04.1   11:38 

  123  Shilevya Page, 12          39:37.1   12:47 

Total Time = 2:32:09.8     Total Places = 593 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Louiza Wise, 10            19:33.5    6:19  Solon                 

    2     2  Samantha Stansbury, 11     19:37.7    6:20  Chardon               

    3     3  Anna Brandt, 9             19:39.2    6:20  Rocky River           

    4     4  Geneva Sandridge, 11       19:42.0    6:21  Solon                 

    5     5  Amanda Cusimano, 9         19:46.6    6:23  Bay                   

    6     6  Maggie Wagner, 9           19:51.3    6:24  St. Joseph Academy    

    7     7  Ally Palmer, 12            20:02.0    6:28  No. Royalton          



    8     8  Samantha Grohe, 9          20:03.9    6:28  Aurora                

    9     9  Rachel Banks, 10           20:10.4    6:30  Chardon               

   10    10  Halle Markel, 12           20:10.9    6:31  Gilmour Academy       

   11    11  Caitlin Whetstone, 11      20:13.5    6:31  Gilmour Academy       

   12    12  Hannah Markel, 10          20:16.5    6:32  Gilmour Academy       

   13    13  Karen Barrientos, 12       20:16.7    6:32  Lakeside              

   14    14  Rachel McGuire, 12         20:18.9    6:33  St. Joseph Academy    

   15    15  Alyssa Thomas, 10          20:19.1    6:33  Green                 

   16    16  Emma Dicker, 11            20:20.4    6:34  Kenston               

   17    17  Erin Laird, 10             20:21.7    6:34  Avon                  

   18    18  Deja Davis, 12             20:22.4    6:34  Aurora                

   19    19  Madeleine Krakowiak, 12    20:23.5    6:35  Gilmour Academy       

   20    20  Olivia Bechtel, 10         20:25.9    6:35  Bay                   

   21    21  Alesha Vovk, 12            20:26.7    6:36  St. Joseph Academy    

   22    22  Bree Zedar, 9              20:29.7    6:37  Gilmour Academy       

   23    23  Abby Christel, 10          20:37.0    6:39  Bay                   

   24    24  Megan Bowman, 9            20:44.1    6:41  Strongsville          

   25    25  Kaitlin McGrath, 9         20:45.3    6:42  Kenston               

   26    26  Hallie Bechtel, 12         20:46.9    6:42  Bay                   

   27    27  Dana Cassidy, 11           20:47.1    6:42  Aurora                

   28    28  Chloe Bierut, 10           20:54.4    6:45  Rocky River           

   29    29  Alyse Arko, 12             20:57.6    6:46  Bay                   

   30    30  Catherine Dolohanty, 10    20:57.6    6:46  Gilmour Academy       

   31    31  Nora McKeown, 9            20:58.6    6:46  Rocky River           

   32    32  Kaitlyn Dzuroff, 10        20:59.7    6:46  No. Royalton          

   33    33  Isabella Kuzma, 10         21:01.4    6:47  No. Royalton          

   34    34  Charlotte Ward, 11         21:01.5    6:47  Avon Lake             



   35    35  Elise Hanson, 10           21:02.1    6:47  Mentor                

   36    36  Maddie Voiers, 11          21:08.6    6:49  Bay                   

   37    37  Haley Parker, 9            21:10.3    6:50  Avon                  

   38    38  Julia Haiss, 12            21:10.9    6:50  Solon                 

   39    39  Audrey Spensley, 10        21:11.5    6:50  Avon Lake             

   40    40  Libby Erdelac, 12          21:12.4    6:50  Strongsville          

   41    41  Deanna Calder, 12          21:13.6    6:51  Aurora                

   42    42  Ellen Corcoran, 12         21:16.9    6:52  Rocky River           

   43    43  Laura DeVito, 9            21:18.6    6:52  Rocky River           

   44    44  Emily Butler, 9            21:23.9    6:54  No. Royalton          

   45    45  Maddie Zimmerman, 12       21:26.4    6:55  St. Joseph Academy    

   46    46  Sydney Hlifka, 9           21:27.6    6:55  Gilmour Academy       

   47    47  Clara Sandu, 10            21:28.1    6:56  Rocky River           

   48    48  Marissa Henderson, 9       21:32.4    6:57  Aurora                

   49    49  Lauren Marconi, 11         21:38.2    6:59  St. Joseph Academy    

   50    50  Rachel Lannon, 10          21:38.3    6:59  Chardon               

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   51    51  Allie Molnar, 12           21:40.5    7:00  Kenston               

   52        Rachel Novinc, 12          21:45.3    7:01  Gilmour Academy       

   53    52  Katie Doyle, 9             21:45.4    7:01  Strongsville          

   54    53  Haley Guggenheim, 11       21:46.1    7:01  Solon                 

   55    54  Madison Park, 9            21:46.5    7:01  Chardon               

   56    55  Miriam Blaine, 10          21:48.0    7:02  Green                 

   57    56  Rachel Colonna, 12         21:48.7    7:02  No. Royalton          

   58    57  Erin Sandridge, 12         21:49.5    7:02  Solon                 

   59    58  Kathleen Butterfield, 10   21:50.5    7:03  St. Joseph Academy    

   60    59  Julia Jantz, 10            21:53.5    7:04  Avon Lake             

   61    60  Katey Faber, 11            21:54.3    7:04  Avon Lake             

   62    61  Alexis Fleming, 11         21:55.3    7:04  Kenston               

   63    62  Elise Pichola, 10          21:55.7    7:04  Rocky River           

   64    63  Carlie Watt, 11            21:59.4    7:06  Lakeside              

   65    64  Kristina Zerbe, 11         22:01.8    7:06  West Geauga           

   66    65  Paige Palmer, 9            22:01.8    7:06  Kenston               

   67    66  Michela Palma, 11          22:02.1    7:06  Aurora                

   68    67  Sarah Vapenik, 12          22:02.6    7:07  Strongsville          

   69    68  Cierra Haupert, 11         22:04.2    7:07  Solon                 

   70    69  Avery McGeary, 9           22:06.7    7:08  Mentor                

   71    70  Milica Mijatovic, 11       22:08.6    7:09  Green                 

   72    71  Ashley Elston, 11          22:10.6    7:09  Mentor                



   73        Terri Sack, 10             22:11.1    7:09  Rocky River           

   74    72  Lindsey Iafelice, 12       22:12.2    7:10  Mentor                

   75    73  Katrina Schneider, 9       22:14.1    7:10  Chardon               

   76    74  Alexis Konya, 12           22:15.9    7:11  Avon                  

   77    75  Emma Urbic, 10             22:16.0    7:11  Chardon               

   78    76  Emily Hansen, 9            22:18.4    7:12  Solon                 

   79        Anna Mitchell, 9           22:21.4    7:13  Solon                 

   80    77  Rose Mlakar, 9             22:21.7    7:13  Bay                   

   81    78  Emily McDonough, 10        22:23.7    7:13  Kenston               

   82    79  Maegan Powers, 9           22:24.4    7:14  Strongsville          

   83    80  Kellie O'Keefe, 12         22:25.0    7:14  Avon                  

   84    81  Lauren Hopkins, 9          22:28.4    7:15  Green                 

   85    82  Allie Spensley, 10         22:28.7    7:15  Avon Lake             

   86    83  Rachel Wattleworth, 12     22:29.4    7:15  Chardon               

   87    84  Morgan Stewart, 9          22:30.0    7:15  Mentor                

   88        Emma Smith, 10             22:30.2    7:16  Bay                   

   89    85  Katie Reisinger, 11        22:30.4    7:16  Kenston               

   90    86  Angelica Corrado, 11       22:30.7    7:16  Strongsville          

   91    87  Tori Sargent, 12           22:34.7    7:17  West Geauga           

   92    88  Lauren McDermott, 11       22:36.5    7:18  Brush                 

   93    89  Emily Blasko, 10           22:37.9    7:18  Strongsville          

   94    90  Kayla Knowles, 12          22:38.8    7:18  Mentor                

   95        Anna Monarchino, 9         22:47.9    7:21  Chardon               

   96        Courtney Rulison, 11       22:49.3    7:22  Gilmour Academy       

   97        Alison Wright, 12          22:49.8    7:22  Solon                 

   98        Lyla Graham, 10            22:50.1    7:22  Strongsville          

   99    91  Maggie Fragapane, 12       22:53.1    7:23  Avon                  

  100    92  Kayla Graham, 9            22:54.2    7:23  Avon                  

  101    93  Alma Radu, 12              22:54.5    7:23  No. Royalton          

  102        Eva Brinkman-Sull, 9       22:56.0    7:24  Kenston               

  103    94  Sydney Schmidt, 9          22:56.1    7:24  Green                 

  104    95  Sammie Miller, 10          22:56.2    7:24  Aurora                

  105        Lauren Zucker, 11          22:57.4    7:24  Kenston               

  106    96  Taylor Badamo, 10          23:01.9    7:26  No. Royalton          

  107    97  Kelsey Reider, 10          23:03.8    7:26  Mentor                

  108        Abbey Stechler, 9          23:12.9    7:29  Aurora                

  109    98  Julia Smith, 9             23:16.5    7:30  Green                 

  110    99  Tianna Weist, 12           23:18.1    7:31  West Geauga           

  111        Allison Hornyak, 9         23:18.1    7:31  No. Royalton          

  112        Andrea Hanna, 12           23:21.2    7:32  Bay                   

  113   100  Megan Abrams, 11           23:24.5    7:33  Lakeside              

  114   101  Jamie Shell, 12            23:26.0    7:34  Green                 

  115   102  Claire Bickley, 10         23:27.7    7:34  Avon                  

  116        Melody Jordan, 10          23:28.3    7:34  Mentor                

  117   103  Natalie Poremba, 12        23:30.7    7:35  West Geauga           

  118        Hannah Swan, 11            23:31.7    7:35  Aurora                

  119   104  Cache Fisher, 11           23:34.4    7:36  Brush                 

  120        Michaela Rodriguez, 10     23:36.3    7:37  Chardon               

  121        Nicole Iafelice, 12        23:37.0    7:37  Mentor                

  122   105  Siobhan McDermott, 11      23:41.8    7:39  Brush                 

  123        Claire Robertson, 9        23:42.2    7:39  Avon                  

  124   106  Abby Francy, 11            23:45.0    7:40  Avon Lake             

  125   107  Jessica Lambert, 12        23:47.4    7:40  Avon Lake             

  126   108  Shannon Stanforth, 9       23:59.4    7:44  West Geauga           

  127        Tyler Courtright, 10       24:03.2    7:46  Avon                  

  128   109  Krista Severe, 10          24:13.5    7:49  Lakeside              

  129   110  Shyannne Cooper, 9         24:14.1    7:49  Lakeside              

  130        Katie Hammes, 11           24:20.6    7:51  Green                 

  131   111  Lilly Faulk, 12            24:32.2    7:55  West Geauga           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  132   112  Abby Licate, 11            24:48.1    8:00  Lakeside              



  133   113  Anni May, 10               25:06.5    8:06  West Geauga           

  134   114  Kristen Steed, 10          25:12.6    8:08  Lakeside              

  135   115  Isis Smith, 9              25:45.8    8:19  Shaw                  

  136        Kaitlyn DiBiase, 9         25:57.1    8:22  West Geauga           

  137        Lilly Makee, 11            26:10.1    8:26  West Geauga           

  138   116  Christina Pope, 12         26:21.9    8:30  Brush                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  139   117  Jasmine Bailey, 11         28:36.3    9:14  Brush                 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  140   118  Theresa Houze, 10          30:59.1   10:00  Shaw                  

  141   119  JaShay Cody, 9             31:15.2   10:05  Shaw                  

  142   120  Fredniqua Walker, 11       31:16.1   10:05  Shaw                  

  143   121  Sakeya Fitzpatrick, 10     32:53.8   10:37  Shaw                  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  144   122  Timera Lee, 9              36:04.1   11:38  Shaw                  

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  145   123  Shilevya Page, 12          39:37.1   12:47  Shaw                  
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